Product Discontinuation

PD_157 20
B Last Order Date: 2020-12-15
B Last Delivery Date: 2021-06-15

Reason: Product portfolio rationalization

DISCONTINUED

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Sales Name SP Number OPN Package Sales Name SP Number OPN Package
BSC014NO0O3LS G SP000394677 BSCO014NO3LSGATMAl1 PG-TDSON-8 none
BSC014N0O3MS G SP000394681 BSC014NO3MSGATMA1l PG-TDSON-8 none
BSCO017NO4NS G SP000394684 BSCO017NO4ANSGATMA1l PG-TDSON-8 ISCO017NO4NM5 SP005399103 ISC017NO4ANM5ATMA1 PG-TDSON-8
BSL806N H6327 SP001101014 BSL806NH6327XTSA1 PG-TSOP6-6 none
IPA126N10N3 G SP000485964 IPA126N10N3GXKSAl1 PG-TO220-3 IPA126N10NM3S  SP001953038 IPA126N10NM3SXKSAl PG-TO220-3
IPA180ON10ON3 G SP000480108 IPA180N10ON3GXKSA1 PG-TO220-3 IPP180N10N3 G SP000683090 [IPP180N10ON3GXKSA1 PG-TO220-3

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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Product Discontinuation

PD_157 20

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

Sales Name

IPD400ONO6N G

IRF7455TRPBF-1

IRF7456TRPBF-1

IRF7739L2TRPBF

IRF7749L2TRPBF

IRF7769L2TRPBF

IRF7805ZTRPBF-1

2020-12-15
2021-06-15

DISCONTINUED

SP Number

SP000443744

SP001555370

SP001559888

SP001559996

SP001577498

SP001577490

SP001554390

OPN

IPD400NO6NGBTMA1

IRF7455TRPBF-1

IRF7456TRPBF-1

IRF7739L2TRPBF

IRF7749L2TRPBF

IRF7769L2TRPBF

IRF7805ZTRPBF-1

Package

PG-TO252-3

SO8

SO8

MG-WDSON-11

MG-WDSON-11

MG-WDSON-11

SO8

Sales Name

IRF7739L1TRPBF

IRF7769L1TRPBF

IRF7749L1TRPBF

IRF7805ZTRPBF

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP Number

SP001555546

SP001566418

SP001555556

SP001563692

OPN

none

none

none

IRF7739L1TRPBF

IRF7769L1TRPBF

IRF7749L1TRPBF

IRF7805ZTRPBF

Package

MG-WDSON-11

MG-WDSON-11

MG-WDSON-11

SO8

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.

2020-06-03
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Product Discontinuation

PD_157 20

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

Sales Name

2020-12-15
2021-06-15

DISCONTINUED

SP Number

IRF7809AVTRPBF-1 SP001555624

IRF7821TRPBF-1

IRF8113TRPBF-1

IRF8308MTRPBF

IRF8707TRPBF-1

IRF8714TRPBF-1

IRF8721TRPBF-1

SP001551558

SP001555734

SP001570686

SP001565754

SP001554486

SP001575428

OPN

IRF7809AVTRPBF-1

IRF7821TRPBF-1

IRF8113TRPBF-1

IRF8308MTRPBF

IRF8707TRPBF-1

IRF8714TRPBF-1

IRF8721TRPBF-1

Package

SO8

SO8

SO8

MG-WDSON-5

SO8

SO8

SO8

Sales Name

IRF7821TRPBF

IRF8113TRPBF

IRF8304MTRPBF

IRF8707TRPBF

BSO110NO3MS G

BSO110NO3MS G

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP Number

SP001577448

SP001554458

SP001551618

SP001555780

SP000446062

SP000446062

OPN

none

IRF7821TRPBF

IRF8113TRPBF

IRF8304MTRPBF

IRF8707TRPBF

Package

SO8

SO8

MG-WDSON-5

SO8

BSO110NO3MSGXUMA1l PG-DSO-8

BSO110NO3MSGXUMA1l PG-DSO-8

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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Product Discontinuation

PD_157 20

B Last Order Date: 2020-12-15
B Last Delivery Date: 2021-06-15

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Sales Name SP Number OPN Package Sales Name SP Number OPN Package
IRF9910TRPBF-1 SP001555924 IRF9910TRPBF-1 SO8 IRF9910TRPBF SP001575370 IRF9910TRPBF SO8
IRFC4019EB SP001554680 IRFC4019EB N.A. none
IRFC4127EB SP001565832 IRFC4127EB N.A. none
IRFC4229EB SP001556256 IRFC4229EB N.A. none
IRFC4568EB SP001560350 IRFC4568EB N.A. none
IRFHM8329TRPBF  SP001566808 IRFHM8329TRPBF PQFN 3.3X3.3 8L BSZ058N03LS G SP000307424 BSZ058NO3LSGATMAl PG-TSDSON-8
IRFI4510GPBF SP001566752 IRFI4510GPBF FULLPAK220 none

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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Product Discontinuation

PD_157 20

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

Sales Name

IRFI7440GPBF

IRFI7446GPBF

IRFI7536GPBF

IRFR3709ZTRRPBF

IRLMLO100TRPBF-1

IRLML6402TRPBF-1

IRLR2905ZTRLPBF

Disclaimer:

2020-12-15
2021-06-15

DISCONTINUED

SP Number

SP001578074

SP001560478

SP001566188

SP001578152

SP001558246

SP001568924

SP001568548

OPN

IRFI7440GPBF

IRFI7446GPBF

IRFI7536GPBF

IRFR3709ZTRRPBF

IRLMLO100TRPBF-1

IRLML6402TRPBF-1

IRLR2905ZTRLPBF

Package

FULLPAK220

FULLPAK220

FULLPAK220

DPAK

SOT23

SOT23

DPAK

Sales Name

IRFR3709ZTRLPBF

IRLMLO100TRPBF

IRLML6402TRPBF

IRLR2905ZTRPBF

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP Number

SP001556992

SP001568612

SP001552740

SP001574018

OPN

none

none

none

IRFR3709ZTRLPBF

IRLMLO100TRPBF

IRLML6402TRPBF

IRLR2905ZTRPBF

Package

DPAK

SOT23

SOT23

DPAK

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.

Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.

2020-06-03
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Product Discontinuation

PD_157 20

B Last Order Date: 2020-12-15
B Last Delivery Date: 2021-06-15

DISCONTINUED
Sales Name SP Number OPN
IRLR3717TRRPBF SP001569116 IRLR3717TRRPBF
IRLR8743TRLPBF SP001568702 IRLR8743TRLPBF
SPP80N03S2L-04 SP000013902 SPP80ON03S2L04AKSA1

SPP80NO03S2L-05 SP000013466 SPP80N03S2L05AKSAl

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local sales office.

Package

DPAK

DPAK

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

Sales Name

IRLR8743TRPBF

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP Number OPN

none

SP001552904 IRLR8743TRPBF

none

none

Package

DPAK

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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